504726043 01/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4772767

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONVEYOR IS ASSIGNING UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
INTERNATIONAL BU	ISINESS MAC	HINES CORPORATION		01/02/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	SERVICE	SERVICENOW, INC.					
Street Address:	2225 LAW	2225 LAWSON LANE					
City:	SANTA C	SANTA CLARA					
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95054	95054					
Name:	INTERNA	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION					
Street Address:	NORTH C	NORTH CASTLE DRIVE, MD-NC119					
City:	ARMONK	ARMONK					
State/Country:	NEW YOF	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10504-438	10504-4380					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 6						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	85	66795					
Patent Number: 8		66783					
Patent Number:		64630					
Patent Number: 8		66782					
Patent Number: 8		66801					
Patent Number: 85		65743					
	1						
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA						
. ,		31)970-4503					
		e e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will l					
Phone:	•	19704545					
Email:	do	cket@fyiplaw.com					
A							

MICHAEL G. FLETCHER

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SERV:0001 (SN-IBM)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. FLETCHER				
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Fletcher/				
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_22OCT2017#page1.tif source=Assignment_22OCT2017#page2.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L179850 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on October 22, 2017 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to ServiceNow, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Santa Clara, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an undivided one half of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A (hereinafter, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment as a joint owner and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including the right to grant licenses and releases to others of any scope under the ASSIGNOR PATENTS, without the requirement of consent of or notice or accounting to ASSIGNORsubject to the terms set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Name: Cynthia Seal Title: Senior Counsel

1/2/30/8 Date:

EXHIBIT A

IBM Docket Number	Country	Patent Number	Application Number	Filed Date	Grant Date
AUS920080081US1	US	8566795	12/173053	2008-07-15	2013-10-22
CN920070111US1	US	8566783	12/362829	2009-01-30	2013-10-22
CN920100083US1	US	8564630	13/154582	2011-06-07	2013-10-22
FR920050112US1	US	8566782	12/298110	2007-03-13	2013-10-22
IN920090038US1	US	8566801	12/470577	2009-05-22	2013-10-22
TW920050003US1	US	8565743	11/561909	2006-11-21	2013-10-22

END OF EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 01/11/2018